**CONTACT:** Stephen Conti info@tocarspa.com 443.718.0611

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Stephen Conti Appointed to MD State Board of Massage Therapy Examiners

**COLUMBIA, MD - March 11, 2023** - Stephen Conti, President, and Founder of <u>Tocar Spa</u>, has been chosen as an inductee in the 2023 Hall of Fame- BIPOC Business of the Year by the Central Maryland Chamber.

The CMC Awards Gala is the feel-good event of the year, a salute to the outstanding accomplishments of the Central Maryland Region's most dedicated civil servants and chamber members/ volunteers. The seated dinner and reception honors the noteworthy contributions and service of individuals who make our community a better place by dedicating their passion to helping others. The event will also celebrate our 2023 Hall of Fame Inductees- the companies and volunteers who partner with us to be the voice of business, create jobs, and help our members thrive.

"A rich personal connection with our clients is our competitive advantage."

The event will also celebrate our 2023 Spirit of Community Awards winners- the educators, public officers and everyday heroes who are making a difference in the lives of the citizens in Central Maryland.

## **About Tocar Spa**

Tocar Spa is founded on the belief that touch is an essential part of a healthy lifestyle. At Tocar, we focus on providing effective massage services that improve our clients' overall health and well-being. We believe that a preventative approach is a key to maintaining wellness.

Tocar Spa's therapists provide a wealth of knowledge and experience that extends far beyond traditional Western medicine. Routine massage therapy sessions are shown to provide long-lasting health benefits, and our precise methods and techniques ensure our clients' are on the path toward sustained health.

###

For more information, please visit tocarspa.com.